39
6
S
ilic
o
n
E
S

(Arbor hole diameter)
Figure SE11 EIA Referenced Reel Dimensions for SESD Devices
Part Numbering System for SESD Devices
SESD 0402   S  - 005  -  054
Breakdown Voltage (min)
054 = 5.4V
058 = 5.8V
Input Capacitance (typ)
005 = 0.5pF
006 = 0.6pF
120 = 12.0pF
Package
C = Chip Scale
S = SOD-923
EIA Size
0201
0402
Series
Silicon ESD
Warning :
All information, including illustrations, is believed to be accurate and reliable. Users, however, should independently evaluate the suitability of
and test each product selected for their application. Tyco Electronics Corporation makes no warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of
the information, and disclaims any liability regarding its use. Tyco Electronics only obligations are those in the Tyco Electronics Standard Terms
and Conditions of Sale and in no case will Tyco Electronics be liable for any incidental, indirect, or consequential damages arising from the sale,
resale, use, or misuse of its products. Specifications are subject to change without notice. In addition,Tyco Electronics reserves the right to make
changes to materials or processing that do not affect compliance with any applicable specification without notification to Buyer. Without
expressed or written consent by an officer ofTyco Electronics,Tyco Electronics does not authorize the use of any of its products as components
in nuclear facility applications, aerospace, or in critical life support devices or systems.
Definitions of Terms for SESD Devices
IL Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM
VWRV Working Peak Reverse Voltage
Vbr Breakdown Voltage @ IT
IT Test Current
44
6